All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All reported values are typical values, measured under laboratory conditions @ 25o C (77o F).
Actual performance can vary slightly as a result of end-user application & environment.
Security_Wall_Pack_NB | Page 1 of 2 | June 17, 2024
ETI Lighting
720 Northgate Parkway, Wheeling, IL 60090 | TEL: 1.855.384.7754
E-mail: ETIorders@ETISSL.com | ETISSL.comL I G H T I N G
Optics

E-mail: ETIorders@ETISSL.com | ETISSL.comL I G H T I N G
SWPK Security Wall Pack WITH DUSK-TO-DAWN PHOTOCELL | 3 LUMEN BOOST® | 3 CCT COLOR PREFERENCE®
ORDERING GUIDE
Series
SWPK
Security
Wall Pack
Voltage
MV
Multi-Volt
120-277V
Dimming
LVD
Low Voltage
Dimming
0-10V
Lumen Boost
LB3
3 Lumen Boost®
Lumen Pkg #1:
15 | 20 | 30W
Lumens
(Lumen Package)1
1
 1800-4050 lm
CCT
CP3
3 CCT
Color Preference®
3/4/5000K
SWPK CP3LB3 MV1 LVD– – – – –
Notes:	 1.  	For more delivered lumens, download ies files from ETiSSL.com
		  2. DLC search by catalog part number
DIMENSIONS / DETAILS
5 in
12.7 cm
2.8 in
7.1 cm
8.2 in
20.8 cm
Unit Weight
1.54 lbs.
Load Information
Power Factor ≥0.9
THD ≤20%
Frequency 50/60 Hz
Operating Humidity 20% - 90% RH
Low Temp Start  / Max Temp -40° C (-40° F) / 50° C (122° F)
PERFORMANCE / Data
Lumen Maintenance
Ambient Temp. TM-21 Lumen Maintenance (54,000 hours)
25° C   (77° F) 87.84%
Ambient Temp. TM-21 Theoretical L70 (hours)
25° C   (77° F)  > 54,000
DISTRIBUTION
Notes:	 1.	 Lumen package ranges are approximate values. For actual lumen data, please see below.
STOCK ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Part Number Order
Number Description CRI
SWPK-1-LB3-CP3-MV-LVD 61506101 Security Wall Pack,
Lumen Package 1 80+
CCT
(CP3)
Wattage
Level
Delivered
Lumens1 LPW Volt. Dim DLC2
3000K
30 4101 135
120-
277V
0-10V Premium
20 2861 139